
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Fondren Building Renovations 212 days Wed 5/7/25 Thu 2/26/26

2 CMAR ‐ Proposal Review 1 day Wed 5/7/25 Wed 5/7/25

3 Approval of CMAR and GC Award 1 day Wed 5/7/25 Wed 5/7/25

4 Phase 1 ‐ Shell & Core Pre Construction 8 days Thu 5/8/25 Mon 5/19/25

5 GMP Preparation, Bid, and Review 7 days Thu 5/8/25 Fri 5/16/25

6 Project GMP Review and Approval 1 day Mon 5/19/25 Mon 5/19/25

7 Phase 2 ‐ Tenant Improvements 50 days Mon 6/2/25 Fri 8/8/25

8 Construction Drawings and Specifications (95%) 15 days Mon 6/2/25 Fri 6/20/25

9 95% CD Review and Budget 5 days Mon 6/23/25 Fri 6/27/25

10 Construction Drawings and Specifications (100%) 10 days Mon 6/30/25 Fri 7/11/25

11 GMP Preparation, Bid, and Review 15 days Mon 7/14/25 Fri 8/1/25

12 Project GMP Review and Approval 5 days Mon 8/4/25 Fri 8/8/25

13 Construction 175 days Wed 5/7/25 Wed 1/7/26

14 Milestones 175 days Wed 5/7/25 Wed 1/7/26

15 Notice of Award 0 days Wed 5/7/25 Wed 5/7/25

16 Phase 1 Complete 0 days Fri 10/31/25 Fri 10/31/25

17 Phase 2 Complete 0 days Wed 1/7/26 Wed 1/7/26

18 Phase 1 ‐ Shell and Core 110 days Mon 6/2/25 Fri 10/31/25

19 Pre‐Construction 21 days Mon 6/2/25 Mon 6/30/25

20 Buyout and Award Subcontracts 1 day Mon 6/2/25 Mon 6/2/25

21 Submittals 20 days Tue 6/3/25 Mon 6/30/25

22 Structural Steel Shop Drawings 15 days Tue 6/3/25 Mon 6/23/25

23 Construction 109 days Tue 6/3/25 Fri 10/31/25

24 Exterior  95 days Tue 6/3/25 Mon 10/13/25

25 Exterior Demolition 11 days Tue 6/3/25 Tue 6/17/25

26 Install 4" Fire Line 11 days Wed 6/18/25 Wed 7/2/25

27 Fire Line Inspection 0 days Wed 7/2/25 Wed 7/2/25

28 Compact Fire Line 6 days Thu 7/3/25 Thu 7/10/25

29 Exterior Framing 11 days Wed 6/18/25 Wed 7/2/25

30 Exterior Sheething 8 days Thu 7/3/25 Mon 7/14/25

31 Install Glazing and Exterior Doors 4 days Tue 7/15/25 Fri 7/18/25

32 Install Waterproofing and Insulation 9 days Mon 7/21/25 Thu 7/31/25

33 Install Metal Panels 15 days Fri 8/1/25 Thu 8/21/25

34 New Coping Cap and Downspouts 4 days Fri 8/22/25 Wed 8/27/25

35 Install Metal Canopies 5 days Fri 8/22/25 Thu 8/28/25

36 Exterior CMU to Accommodate MEP 5 days Fri 8/22/25 Thu 8/28/25

37 Exterior MEP on Front Wall 10 days Fri 8/22/25 Thu 9/4/25

38 Grade Front for Paving 5 days Fri 8/29/25 Thu 9/4/25

39 Reinforce Front Paving 6 days Fri 9/5/25 Fri 9/12/25

40 Pour Front Paving 0 days Fri 9/12/25 Fri 9/12/25

41 Striping and Wheel Stops 3 days Mon 9/15/25 Wed 9/17/25

42 Install Overhead Door 3 days Fri 8/1/25 Tue 8/5/25

43 Grade and Prep Rear Ramp 4 days Wed 8/6/25 Mon 8/11/25

44 Reinforce Rear ramp 9 days Tue 8/12/25 Fri 8/22/25

45 Pour Ramp Area 0 days Fri 8/22/25 Fri 8/22/25

46 Install New Steel Angle for Grating 6 days Mon 8/25/25 Mon 9/1/25

47 Install Grating 4 days Tue 9/2/25 Fri 9/5/25

48 Install Guardrails 5 days Mon 9/8/25 Fri 9/12/25

49 Prep and Paint Exterior CMU 11 days Mon 9/15/25 Mon 9/29/25

50 New Roof Hatch  5 days Thu 8/28/25 Wed 9/3/25

51 Install Mechanical Curbs 7 days Thu 9/4/25 Fri 9/12/25

52 Roof Repairs and Walk Pads 6 days Mon 9/15/25 Mon 9/22/25
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
53 Mechanical Equipment Set 15 days Tue 9/23/25 Mon 10/13/25

54 Interior  109 days Tue 6/3/25 Fri 10/31/25

55 Interior Demolition 10 days Tue 6/3/25 Mon 6/16/25

56 Underground Plumbing Rough In 6 days Tue 6/17/25 Tue 6/24/25

57 Grade and Re‐Compact Gun Range Subgrade 3 days Tue 6/17/25 Thu 6/19/25

58 Vapor Barrier and Reinforcing at Gun Range 4 days Fri 6/20/25 Wed 6/25/25

59 Pour Slab at Gun Range 0 days Wed 6/25/25 Wed 6/25/25

60 Grade and Re‐Compact Entrance Subgrade 2 days Thu 6/26/25 Fri 6/27/25

61 Form Exterior Grade Beam at Entrance Slab 3 days Mon 6/30/25 Wed 7/2/25

62 Vapor Barrier and Reinforcing at Entrance Slab 5 days Thu 7/3/25 Wed 7/9/25

63 Pour Entrance Slab and MEP Selected Areas 0 days Wed 7/9/25 Wed 7/9/25

64 New Door Frames at CMU 1 day Thu 6/26/25 Thu 6/26/25

65 Interior CMU 20 days Fri 6/27/25 Thu 7/24/25

66 Structural Steel Installation 15 days Fri 7/25/25 Thu 8/14/25

67 New Fire System 11 days Fri 8/15/25 Fri 8/29/25

68 Interior Framing 15 days Thu 6/26/25 Wed 7/16/25

69 MEP In wall 15 days Thu 7/17/25 Wed 8/6/25

70 MEP In Wall Inspection 0 days Wed 8/6/25 Wed 8/6/25

71 In Wall Blocking 5 days Thu 7/17/25 Wed 7/23/25

72 Interior Sheetrock 10 days Thu 8/7/25 Wed 8/20/25

73 Tape and Float All Interior Walls 12 days Thu 8/21/25 Fri 9/5/25

74 MEP Above Ceiling 20 days Thu 8/21/25 Wed 9/17/25

75 MEP Above Ceiling Inspections 0 days Wed 9/17/25 Wed 9/17/25

76 Prep and Paint Exposed Ceilings 11 days Thu 9/18/25 Thu 10/2/25

77 Install Lighting Package 10 days Fri 10/3/25 Thu 10/16/25

78 Paint all Interior Walls 13 days Fri 10/3/25 Tue 10/21/25

79 Install Doors and Hardware (All Interior) 8 days Wed 10/22/25Fri 10/31/25

80 Restrooms 43 days Thu 8/21/25 Mon 10/20/25

81 Hard Lid Framing in Restrooms 2 days Thu 8/21/25 Fri 8/22/25

82 Above Ceiling MEP in Restroom 7 days Mon 8/25/25 Tue 9/2/25

83 Above Ceiling MEP Inspection in Restroom 0 days Tue 9/2/25 Tue 9/2/25

84 Sheetrock Ceilings in Restrooms 3 days Wed 9/3/25 Fri 9/5/25

85 Tape and Float In Restrooms 6 days Mon 9/8/25 Mon 9/15/25

86 Paint Restrooms 5 days Tue 9/16/25 Mon 9/22/25

87 Tile in Restrooms (Floors and Walls) 10 days Tue 9/23/25 Mon 10/6/25

88 Millwork 2 days Tue 10/7/25 Wed 10/8/25

89 MEP Trim in Restrooms 5 days Tue 10/7/25 Mon 10/13/25

90 Install Partitions 3 days Tue 10/14/25 Thu 10/16/25

91 Install Toilet Accessories 2 days Fri 10/17/25 Mon 10/20/25

92 Phase 2 ‐ Tenant Improvements 108 days Mon 8/11/25 Wed 1/7/26

93 Buyout and Award Subcontracts 0 days Mon 8/18/25 Mon 8/18/25

94 Finalize Submittals and Shop Drawings 15 days Mon 8/11/25 Fri 8/29/25

95 Construction 108 days Mon 8/11/25 Wed 1/7/26

96 Project Closeouts 84 days Mon 11/3/25 Thu 2/26/26

97 CGC Internal Punchlists ‐ Phase 1 5 days Mon 11/3/25 Fri 11/7/25

98 CGC Internal Punchlists ‐ Phase 2 5 days Thu 1/8/26 Wed 1/14/26

99 Construction Float 10 days Thu 1/15/26 Wed 1/28/26

100 Substantial Completion ‐ Phase 1 0 days Fri 11/7/25 Fri 11/7/25

101 Substantial Completion ‐ Phase 2 0 days Wed 1/14/26 Wed 1/14/26

102 Closeouts 21 days Thu 1/29/26 Thu 2/26/26

103 Final Completion 0 days Thu 2/26/26 Thu 2/26/26
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